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CANTERBURY-KATIKOURA—continued.

CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA—continued.

No. of Sheep on

Penticost, Richard, Rangiora
Perham, John, View Hill
Perrott, ¥. H., Waikari
Petrie, R., Woodend

Philpott, Adolphus, North Loburn
Philpott, E. G., North Loburn
Pihl, Didrik, Ohoka

Pilcher, Mary L., Medbury
Plaskett, W., Fernside

Pole, J. P., View Hill
Ponsonby, John, North Loburn
Potter, Frank, Ashley

Powell, J., Oxford

Powell, Lewis, East Oxford
Powell, Thomas, West Eyreton
Power, Brothers, Ohoka
Power, J. 8., Ohoka

Prestney, Samuel, Fernside
Prior, Phillip, Fernside
Prouse, Thomas, Cust

Pulley, G. P., Loburn

Pursey, T. W., Ashley

Purvis, James, Fernside
Quigley, Frank, North Loburn
Quinlan, J., Loburn

Rainey, Andrew, Oxford
Rameay, D., Southbrook
Ramsay. R., Amberley

Ranby, J., Southbrook
Rasmussen, M., Oxford

Read, George, Kaiapoi

Reed, William, Bennett’s
Reid, Alexander, Ashley Bank
Reid, R. J., Bennett's
Renehen, William, Fernside
Retallick, F., Amberley
Rhodes, Alfred, Leithfield
Rhodes and Washer, Amberley
Rice R., Ashley Bank

Rice, R., Clurkville

Roberts Bros., Cust

Roberts, R. W. Motanau
Roberts, W,, Leithfield
Robertson, J. J., Ashley
Robinson, James, West Eyreton
Roebuck, T. J., Feruside

Ross, T., Rangiora

Rossiter, J., Oxford

Rowe, J., Ashley

Rudd, J. D. and J. F., Greendale
Ruddenklau, J., Cust
Ruddenklan, J. G- A., Springbank
Rule, A, P., Salt-water Creek
Russell, James, Leithfield

8ail, Joseph, Cust

Sambrook, W., Ohoka
Sanderson and Co., Hawarden
Sansom, W., Southbrook
Savage, G-, Oxford

Sayers, A. R., Rakaia
Schmidt, F., Ashley

Schofield, H., West Oxford
Scoon, W., Rangiora

Scott, Alexander, Eyreton
Searles, George, Cust

Seed, Henry, Bennett’s

Seed, 1., Bennett’s

Seifert, H., Loburn

Shannon, Terence, Medbury
Sharman, Bros., East Oxford
Sharplin, Benjamin, West Oxford
Shaw, Thomas, Ashley Bank
Sheat, Stephen, West Eyreton
Sheat and Co., Waikari
Shelley, J., Medbury
Shepherd, Robert, Swannanoa
Sides, H., Ohoka

Simpkinson, J., Ashley
Sirrett, Thomas, West Oxford
Skevington, C., Ohoka
Skevington, C., Waikuku
Skevington, Thomas, Ohoka
Skurr, John, Bennett's

Sloane, P., Fernside

April 30,
1895,

61
103
162
186

40
319
242

40
200

147

6o
3
179
95
60
48
140
151
488
99
70
83

128
123
213
142

7
1880
68
200
300
26
193
123
150
20
519
386
94
895
656
264
15
748
91
212§
1910

28
87
187
24

378
199
198

71
162

350
252

34
35
242
286
550

378
1088
50
375

1608
50
355
50

1304
225

April 30,
1896.

123
92
72
go
37

233

103
40

137
44

141

355
20
97

2(0

100

Nil
24

120

I1f

695

114

Nil

Nil

531
168
1539
200
500
293
26
1452
Nil

No. of Sheep on

April 30, | April 30,

Sloper, Robert, Stockgrove, Amberley
Smellie, J., Leithfield

Smith, Anstead F. W., Rangiora
Smith, C. C., Leithfield

Smith, H., View Hill

Smith, Hay, Clarkeville

Smith, James, Fernside

Smith, John, Amberley

Smith, John, Totara, Cust
Smith, William, Southbrook
Smith, William, West Eyreton
Smyth, Robert, Leithfield
Sommers, H., Fernside

Speir, Hugh, Cust

Spooner, William, Rangiora
Stalker, Joseph, Woodend
Stanford, E, P., Waikari
Stanton, Frederick, Amberley
Stanton, J., Amberley

Starky, G. B., Brackenfield, Amberley
Steffens, Henry, Bennett’s
Stevenson, Mrs. John, Flaxton
Stevenson, J., Oxford

Stewart, James, Ashley Bank
Stewart, Jaspar, Motunau
Stewart, John, Ashley Bank
Stokes, John, Waikuku

Stone, J., jun., Kaiapoi

Storer, William, Bennett’s
Stringer, R., Ashley Bank
Stubbs, A. W., East Oxford
Stubbs, Thomas, East Oxford
Studholme and Co., Motunau
Summerfield, H., Oxford
Sutherland, George, Baleairn
Sutherland, J., Ashley

Swords, Michael, Leithfield
Swords, W., Leithfield

Tallott, H., Cust

Taylor, F. 8., Waipara

Taylor, Joseph, Waipara
Taylor, J., Woodend

Taylor, R., Sefton

Thomas, C. E., Amberley
Thomas, R. F., Oxford

Thomas, Samuel, Fair View, Ashley Bank

Thompson, C. E., Bennett's
Thompson, D., Cust

Thompson, B., Waikukn
Thompson, P. H., Bennetts
Thompson, R., Cust -
Thompson, William, Freefield, Cust
Thompson, William, Greenfield, Cust
Thompson, W. J. and R., Cust
Threlkeld, P. C., Flaxton
Tickner, G-., Amberley

Tipping, H., Waikuku

Tipping, J. C., Cust

Tobin, E., Amberley

Todd, A., Rangiora

Todd, A., West Belt, Rangiora
Todd, A., Waipara

Todd, Alexander, North Loburn
Todd, David, Southbrook

Todd, J. W., Coutts Island
Tomlinson Brothers, Southbrook
Toohey, Matthew, Leithfield
Topp, George, Sefton

Topp, Mrs. H., Sefton

Topp, Joseph, Culverden

Trail Brothers, Leithfield

Trail, W., jun., Leithfield
Treacy, Edward, North Loburn
Trudgeon, John, Cust

Trumper, Thomas, Woodend
Tuer, Joseph, Loburn

Turner, William, Bennett’s
Turner, W. H., Waikari

Tutton, A. E, Ashley (Christchurch)
Tutton, A, P., Rangiora

Tutton and Parsons, Newlands
Ulmrick, F., East Oxford
Upritchard, Joseph, sen., Loburn
Upritohard, Joseph, Loburn

1895. 1896.
1384 1096
697 633
151 142
1 20
184 15
246 152
688 666
129 41
853 853
197 195
784 343
91 36
92 61
137 1¢8
= 50
990 775
- 1409
— 68
152 142
24740 1988
313 424
510 707
4| Nil
267 275
1300 1372
100 | Nil
190 192
248 203
381 394
152 150
- 24
897 498
4913 | 4710
193 223
19 18
183 95
152 49
838 8oo
4400 | 4193
50 8
465 475
40 8
160 196
78 55
2493 2116
- 777
94 50
383 346
97 93
359 390
193 | Nil
576 430
2950 | 1704
102 137
388 204
756 774
66 142
64 102
35 190
— 3800
97 100
156 88
I5 il
15 gﬂ
153 1ol
- 19
160 112
— 21
249 191
36 50
286 357
86 | Nil
154 30
294 295
383 400
2495 2513
— 1037
46 70
612 974
40 83
oY 100
94 341
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